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Overview of 2008 Budget Overview of 2008 Budget 
ConsiderationsConsiderations

Started budget reviews in AugustStarted budget reviews in August
Manage competing prioritiesManage competing priorities
Budgetary Goals:Budgetary Goals:

Fiscally responsibleFiscally responsible
Fair to taxpayersFair to taxpayers
Fair to employeesFair to employees



Tax Bill Composition
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Look at your Fall 2007 and Look at your Fall 2007 and 
Est. January 2008 tax bills …Est. January 2008 tax bills …

$725$725$10,127$10,127$745$745$254$254$600k$600k

$483$483$6,509$6,509$497$497$169$169$400k$400k

$ 242$ 242$2,891$2,891$248$248$85$85$200k$200k

LibraryLibrarySchoolSchoolHighwayHighwayTownTownAVAV



Highlights of 2007 ActivityHighlights of 2007 Activity

Construction underway for Rt.85 bypassConstruction underway for Rt.85 bypass
Colonial Acres Golf CourseColonial Acres Golf Course
Central call system/integrated staffingCentral call system/integrated staffing
Assessment Data available onAssessment Data available on--lineline
New Commercial Business: Bethlehem New Commercial Business: Bethlehem 
Town Center II now fully leased Town Center II now fully leased 
Comprehensive Plan ReviewsComprehensive Plan Reviews



Service Initiatives for 2008Service Initiatives for 2008

Storm water complianceStorm water compliance
Outreach Worker in Senior ServicesOutreach Worker in Senior Services
Automated parks program registrationAutomated parks program registration
DPW Asset Management programDPW Asset Management program
Working with ambulance providers on Working with ambulance providers on 
insurance billingsinsurance billings



Summary of Expenditures Summary of Expenditures ––
All Funds (in thousands)All Funds (in thousands)

36,24236,242

1,7801,780

12,50812,508
2,3642,364

19,59019,590
20072007

1,3831,38337,62537,625TotalTotal

(123)(123)1,6571,657Debt ServiceDebt Service

60260213,11013,110OperatingOperating
35352,3992,399EquipmentEquipment

86986920,45920,459Salary & FringesSalary & Fringes
ChangeChange20082008

3.8%Overall increase in expenditures



Summary of PersonnelSummary of Personnel
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General Fund RevenuesGeneral Fund Revenues

Watching economic news closelyWatching economic news closely
Mortgage tax and sales tax = 71% of Mortgage tax and sales tax = 71% of 
general fund revenuesgeneral fund revenues

Overall revenue growth < 2%Overall revenue growth < 2%
Use of prior surpluses = $875,000Use of prior surpluses = $875,000



General Fund RevenuesGeneral Fund Revenues

Misc.
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General Fund ExpendituresGeneral Fund Expenditures

Storm water mandates effective 2008Storm water mandates effective 2008
Coordinator position to be filledCoordinator position to be filled

Outreach Worker needed in Senior Outreach Worker needed in Senior 
ServicesServices

Converting PConverting P--T position to FT position to F--TT

Overall 3.2% increase, to $17,371,000Overall 3.2% increase, to $17,371,000



Highway FundHighway Fund

Expenditures up 4.9%Expenditures up 4.9%
Costs for paving materials and fuel have Costs for paving materials and fuel have 
risen dramaticallyrisen dramatically
Staff levels kept at 56, despite Staff levels kept at 56, despite 
increased service demandsincreased service demands
Proposed 3% tax rate increaseProposed 3% tax rate increase



Water & Sewer FundsWater & Sewer Funds

Need to better fund longNeed to better fund long--term term 
infrastructure maintenanceinfrastructure maintenance
Cost of chemicals used in treatment Cost of chemicals used in treatment 
have risen significantlyhave risen significantly
Tax rates flat in SewerTax rates flat in Sewer
Tax rates down 1% in WaterTax rates down 1% in Water
User charges will increase modestlyUser charges will increase modestly



Taxes per $100,000 of A.V.Taxes per $100,000 of A.V.

253.01253.01
30.8930.89
55.7055.70

124.15124.15

42.2742.27

6.176.17246.84246.84Total Town TaxTotal Town Tax
0.000.0030.8930.89Sewer DistrictSewer District

(0.52)(0.52)56.2256.22Water Dist #1Water Dist #1
3.613.61120.54120.54Highway FundHighway Fund

3.083.0839.1939.19General FundGeneral Fund

2007 Est. 2008 Change

Note: excludes Albany County taxes and other special districts

Overall increase of 2.5%



Tax Levies by FundTax Levies by Fund

8,324,4008,324,400
1,563,0001,563,000
1,800,0001,800,000
3,744,0003,744,000
1,217,4001,217,400

226,600226,6008,551,0008,551,000TOTALTOTAL
5,0005,0001,568,0001,568,000Sewer DistrictSewer District

(30,000)(30,000)1,770,0001,770,000Water Dist #1Water Dist #1
145,000145,0003,889,0003,889,000Highway FundHighway Fund
106,600106,6001,324,0001,324,000General FundGeneral Fund

2007 2008 Change

36,242,000Total Appropriations: 37,625,000
+ 3.8%

+ 2.7%



To Review Budget DocumentsTo Review Budget Documents

www.townofbethlehem.orgwww.townofbethlehem.org
Town Clerk’s OfficeTown Clerk’s Office
Bethlehem Public LibraryBethlehem Public Library

Reference deskReference desk
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